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Camps and Passes

Camp LXXXIX, Ltmg-chung
Camp XC, Neka. . . . . .
Camp XCI, Kunglung . . .
Pass Sa'ya-la . . . . ..
Camp XCII, Nadsum. . . .
Camp XCIII, Sumju . . . .
Camp XCIV, Tomo-chapko
Pass Lamlung-la. . . . . .
Camp XCV, Kachen . . . .
Camp XCVI, Laen. . . . .
Caniy XCVIE & oo a3
Camp XCVIII, N. shore

Camp XCIX, S. shore. .

Camp C, N. W. shore .

Camp CI, S. shore . . .
Camp CII, S. W. shore .
Camp T .o 5 v s 5
Camp CIV, Panglung .

Camp CV, N. E. shore .
Camp CVI], S.E. shore .
Canip CVH & 56 &
Camp CVIII, S. E. shore.
Cag€IX . . . .. ...
Pass Chapkar-la . . . . . .
Cattip- CX, Lamblung ¢
Pass Pongchen-la . . . . .
G- CXI . ......-.
Camp CXII, Kapchor. . . .
Camp CXIII, Kayi-pangbuk .
Camp CXIV, Nadsum . . .
Caalip CEV ..o w08 575 5 =

Camp CXVII . . . .. ..
Camp CXVIII, Selin-do . .
Pass Shib-la. . . . . . . .
Camp CXIX, Tagar-ogma .

Pass Chesang-la . . . . . .
Camp CXX, Tak-rerar. . .
River Bup-chu. . . . . . .
Camp CXXI, Tamring . . .
Pass Dangbi-la . . . ., . .
Camp CXXII, Ngartang . .
Pass Ta-la . . . . . . . .
Camp CXXIII, Hor . . . .
Camp CXXIV, Shepa-kava .
Pass Laxok. . . .. . .,

TABLE OF THE MORPHOLOGICAL ELEMENTS.

Distance Altitude Rise Fall
in km. in m. in m. in m. Rane Date 1906/o7
l“m“
December

10.4 4867 333 1:31 16
9.7 4759 108 1:90 17
11.2 4793 34 1:329 20
5.8 4865 72 1:81 21
3.9 4805 , 60 1:65 21
9-4 4871 66 1:142 22
10 4932 61 1: 164 23
14.5 5179 247 1:59 24
4,1 4828 351 1541y 24
Il 4824 4 1:2750 26
4.5 4770 54 1:383 27
7-8 4699 ot
14.3 4702 71 1:110 30
12.5 4694 31

January 1907
17 4694 :
11 4694 2
18 4699 3
6.5 4694 4
9.8 4700 5
14 4695 6
13.7 4767 7
20.5 4699 17
6 5189 495 1:12.1 18
B - 5326 137 1493 19
9.8 4895 431 £F -7 19
5 5371 476 1:10.5 22
6.7 5055 316 1:21:2 22
12.6 4959 96 I:131 23
17 4930 29 1:580 24
12.2 4986 56 1:218 25
15.8 5134 148 1:106.7 26
14 5344 210 - 1:66.6 27
16 5506 162 1:99 28
2.9 5225 281 1:10.3 28
15.8 4832 393 I:40.2 29
20 5349 $17 1:38.7 30
3.8 4998 351 1:1038 30

. February

10.6 5474 476 1:22.3 1
10.1 4635 839 B8 & L
6 4467 168 1:35.7 2
7-7 4619 152 1:50.7 2
11.4 $250 631 1:18 3
13 4909 341 1:38 3
10 5436 527 1:18.9 4
11.8 4523 913 1:12.9 4
7.2 4344 179 I:40.2 5
7 4440 96 1:73 6
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